

Kelli Sowell 918.259.2735 ksowell@avb.bank

avb.bar

918.251.961

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rash Promoted to Vice President

(**Broken Arrow, OK**) –Ted Cundiff, AVB Bank President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) announced the promotion of Cooper Rash to Vice President.

Rash began his banking career at AVB in 2016 and now serves as Vice President of Marketing, specializing in market research, data analysis, media communication, web content management, search engine optimization (SEO) strategy and support of customer-focused delivery channels.

Rash serves on the AVB Bank Audit, Asset and Liability Management (ALCO), Executive Loan, Community Reinvestment Act (CRA), Finance Strategic Planning and Business Development Committees and as a Board of Director.

A graduate of Oklahoma State University (OSU), Rash holds a Bachelor of Science (BS) degree in business, with an emphasis on management and marketing. He completed the 2019 Oklahoma Bankers Association (OBA) Operations School and graduated from the 2021 American Bankers Association (ABA) School of Marketing. He is a 2018 graduate of Leadership Broken Arrow (LBA) and a member of the OBA 2019-2020 Emerging Leaders Academy. He currently serves as President-Elect on the Board of Directors for The Museum Broken Arrow.

Founded in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, in 1905, AVB Bank is a sixth-generation family-owned community bank with locations in Tulsa and Broken Arrow. The Bank offers a variety of competitive deposit and lending solutions for businesses and individuals, including checking and sweep accounts, mortgage lending, commercial and small business loans and lines of credit, commercial real estate finance loans, credit cards, merchant services, remote deposit capture, as well as mobile and online services including bill payment, mobile deposit, small business mobile deposit and cash management.

MEMBER FDIC. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LENDER. EQUAL HOUSING LENDER.